

GIESSER DANMARK A/S
Kaervej 2

DK – 6731 Tjaereborg - Dänemark

30.05.12

Compliance Certificate

We herewith declare that our products comply with the requirements for all materials and goods determined to get in contact with food, according to the regulations 2005/31/EG and the directive EC 1935/2004 of the European Parliament's Council of October 27th 2004, concerning the German food and commodity goods act and the German commodity goods directive.

This certificate becomes invalid in case that items are not used in the originally destined purpose or changed without allowance of the manufacturer.

Konformitätserklärung

Wir bescheinigen hiermit, dass unsere Produkte den Anforderungen der Richtlinie 2005/31/EG und der EU-Verordnung 1935/2004 des Europäischen Parlaments des Rates vom 27. Oktober 2004 über Materialien und Gegenstände, die dazu bestimmt sind, mit Lebensmitteln in Kontakt zu kommen, entsprechen.

Diese Bestätigung verliert ihre Gültigkeit, wenn die Artikel anders als vorgesehen verwendet oder ohne entsprechende Genehmigung des Herstellers verändert werden.

Kindest regards,

JOHANNES GIESSER
Messerfabrik GmbH
Johannes Giesser
Messerfabrik GmbH
Raiffeisenstraße 15
D-71364 Winnenden

B.Ahner-Qual@Giesser.de
☎ 07195-1808.29
<http://www.Giesser.de>
Fax 07195-1808.66

30.05.2012

TECHNICAL DATA FOR KNIVES:

Raw Material :

1.4110 Chrome-Molybdenum steel
Rust resistant / rust proof respectively
Vacuum-hardened at 1050 °C

1.4109 C = 0,6 %
Cr = 14,4 %
Mo = 0,8 %

C necessary for edge-holding
Cr necessary for rust proofness
Mo necessary for flexibility and edge-holding
Hardness 56 – 57 HRC

Additional ingredients for rust proofness: Mn/Si/Ni

1.4116 Cr = 14,0 %
C = 0,5 %
Hardness: 54 – 55 HRC

PLASTIC HANDLE: TPE + POM
Heat resistance in water steam up to ca. 110 °C (shorttime)
Cold-resistant up to ca. – 25°C
Very low risk of slipping off the handle

JOHANNES GIESSER
Messerfabrik GmbH
Raiffeisenstr. 15

D-71364 Winnenden
Johannes Giesser
Messerfabrik GmbH
Raiffeisenstr. 15
71364 Winnenden

☎ 07195-1808.66 ☎ 07195-1808.66 // www.giesser.de

Hausanschrift:
Raiffeisenstraße 15
71364 Winnenden-Hertmannsweiler
Telefon (0 71 95) 18 08-0
Telefax (0 71 95) 6 44 66
<http://www.giesser.de>

Sitz der Gesellschaft: Winnenden
Geschäftsführer: Hermann Giesser,
Hans-Joachim Giesser
Amtsgericht Stuttgart HRB 260336
USt-IdNr.: DE 811224024

Volksbank Stuttgart eG 346 004 (BLZ 600 901 00)
BIC VOBA DESS IBAN DE 80 6009 0100 0000 3460 04
Deutsche Bank Waiblingen 2 017 200 (BLZ 602 700 73)
S.W.I.F.T.-Code: DEUTDESS606 IBAN DE 92 6027 0073 0201 7200 00
Baden-Württembergische Bank 8 002 770 (BLZ 600 501 01)
S.W.I.F.T.-Code: SOLADEST IBAN DE 42 6005 0101 0008 0027 70

Die Lieferung der Ware erfolgt zu unseren Allgemeinen Zahlungs- und Lieferungsbedingungen